
RFP2017-02 DEVELOPMENT AND PREPARATION OF THE CONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, TRENTON WATER UTILITY BID OPENING MARCH 1, 2017 AT 

11:00AM

RFP2017-02 DEVELOPMENT AND PREPARATION OF 

THE CONSUMER CONFIDENCE REPORT FOR THE CITY 

OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, 

TRENTON WATER UTILITY

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 2

NAME OF BIDDER AGRA ENVIRONMENTAL AND LABORATORY SERVICES, INC. VAN-NOTE HARVEY ASSOCIATES, INC.

ADDRESS 90 1/2 WEST BLACKWELL STREET 103 COLLEGE ROADT EAST

CITY, STATE, ZIP DOVER, NJ 07801 PRINCETON, NJ 08540

CONTACT NAME CHARLES T. ANZOLUT-SPECIAL PROJECTS MANAGER AGHA S. HASAN, PE

TELEPHONE 973-989-0010 609-987-2323

FAX 973-989-0156 609-987-0005

E-MAIL CANZOLUT@AGRA.US AHASAN@VANNOTEHARVEY.COM

STOCKHOLDER DISCLOSURE STATEMENT INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT OF ADDENDA N/A N/A

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT OF 1990 

LANGUAGE INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED ACTIVITIES IN IRAN INCLUDED INCLUDED

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE INCLUDED INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT EMPLOYMENT POLICY INCLUDED INCLUDED

POLITICAL CONTRIUBTION DISCLOSURE FORM INCLUDED INCLUDED

EIC CERT. # 40087 EXP. 06/15/2021 CERT.# 1491 EXP. 06/15/2019

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

COMPLIANCE WITH 60-DAY CONTRCT EXTENSION YES YES

COMPLIANCE WITH EMERGENCY SERVICES NO NO

EXCEPTIONS NONE NONE

GRAND TOTAL $16,400.00 $17,700.00 

FATAL FLAW NONE NONE

mailto:CANZOLUT@AGRA.US#
mailto:AHASAN@VANNOTEHARVEY.COM#













